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Monday 3 January Tuesday 4 January

Wednesday 5 January ' Thursday 6 January

17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary Party (VC) C

Friday 7 January - |Saturday 8 January

Sunday 9 January
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10 January 2022 -
16 January 2022

February 2022

January 2022
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Monday 10 January

1 12:00 - 13:00 DSP - Social Inclusion Weekly Update (Skype
Meeting) C

16:00 - 16:30 Community Development Division Weekly Update
(Skype Meeting) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) <

1 18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting C

Tuesday 11 January

Wednesday 12 January
1 10:00 - 10:30 Webex meeting scheduled: Pre-brief Meeting
between Minister O'Brien and DSP Officials - Cisco Webex

1 10:30 - 11:15 Meeting with External Members of the Roadmap
for Social Inclusion Steering Group (Online) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD)

¥ 17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary Party (VC) C

Thursday 13 January

[ 11:30 - 12:00 Recording Piece to Camera re Social Enterprise
Development Fund Showcase 2022_ReThink Ireland (TP
Conference Room ) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

¥ 14:30 - 15:30 Constituency Meeting - DRCD Minister Of State

Friday 14 January

11109:30 - 12:00 Confirmed - Launch by An Taoiseach Micheal
Martin TD of the Irish Institute of Music & Song (IIMS) (IIMS,
Church St, Balbriggan, Co. Dublin) ’

Saturday 15 January

Sunday 16 January

DRCD Minister Of State
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17 January 2022 -

January 2022
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

February 2022
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

I 10:30 - 11:15 Confirmed - Meeﬁng re The Yellow Flag
Programme (Virtual - WebEx) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

14:00 - 15:04 Dail Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL
(Dail Chamber) - DRCD Minister Of State

11 16:00 - 16:30 Blocked - Meeting _

17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary-Party (VC) C
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Monday 17 January Tuesday 18 January
[ 12:30 - 13:00 Constituency Call
15:00 - 16:00 DRCD Secretary General Farewell
17 16:30 - 17:00 Community Development Division Weekly Update
(Skype Meeting) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)<C
1 18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting <
Wednesday 19 January Thursday 20 January

[110:30 - 11:30 Photo-call re Launch of the Charities Regulator
2022-2024 Statement of Strategy (Merrion Square Park) -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

¥ 12:00 - 12:45 Meeting/Briefing re Co-operative Societies Bill
(5th Floor, Conference Room - Trinity Point) - Michelle Kilcommons
(DRCD)

[ 14:00 - 15:30 Piece to Camera x 2 (PEACE + Place Based
Leadership Programme) (5th Floor Conference Room TP) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD)

Friday 21 January

Saturday 22 January

Sunday 23 January

DRCD Minister Of State
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1 09:30 - 12:00 Constituency Clinics - Blocked

[%12:00 - 13:00 DSP - ESS and Social Inclusion Weekly Update
(Online) &

18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting O

: January 2022 February 2022
24 January 2022 - Mo TuWe Th FrSaSu Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
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Monday 24 January Tuesday 25 January

M 09:15 - 11:30 Place Based Leadership Programme Induction Day
re Darndale (The Hilton Hotel, Malahide Road.) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD)

[ 12:30 - 13:00 Community Development Division Weekly Update
(Online) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) <

¥ 14:00 - 15:04 Dail Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL

(Dail Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Wednesday 26 January
17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary Party (VC) &

Thursday 27 January :

14:00 - 15:00 Meeting with Minister Robert Troy re
Co-operative Societies Bill (Department of Enterprise, Trade and
Employment - Kildare Street) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

15:30 - 17:30 DSP Ministerial Management Board Meeting
(Online) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Friday 28 January

£1109:30 - 12:00 Constituency Clinics
11:45 - 13:15 Swords Constituent Visit

Saturday 29 January

Sunday 30 January

%1 17:00 - 19:00 National Holocaust Memorial Day
Commemoration (The Mansion House) - Michelle Kilcommons
(DRCD)

DRCD Minister Of State
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31 January 2022 -
6 February 2022
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Monday 31 January
M 09:30 - 11:59 Constituency Clinics

[ 12:00 - 17:30 Minister O'Brien Visit to Co. Meath (Day 1) (Co.
Meath) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

[¥18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting C

Tuesday 1 February

1 09:00 - 15:00 Minister O’Brien Visit to Co. Meath (Day 2) (Co.
Meath) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

1 16:00 - 16:30 Meeting/Briefing re REV 2022 Select Committee

(5th Floor, Conference Room - Trinity Point) - Michelle Kilcommons
(DRCD)

WedneSday 2 February

[ 10:30 - 13:00 Select Committee - DRCD Revised Estimates for
Public Services 2022 (Committee Room 3, LH2000) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD) : : ‘

¥ 14:00 - 15:00 DRCD/ Volunteer Ireland - BH Commemoration
Event - DRCD C&YV Supports Unit

[ 17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary Party (VC)C

Thursday 3 February

17 09:00 - 10:30 DSP Oral PQ's (D4il Chamber) - DRCD Minister Of
State

[ 12:00 - 13:04 Dil Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL
(Dail Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Friday 4 February

[ 09:30 - 12:00 Constituency Clinics
12:30 - 13:00 Constituency Meeting
13:30 - 14:00 Constituency Meeting

| Saturday 5 February

Sunday 6 February

DRCD Minister Of State
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7 February 2022 -
13 February 2022
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Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

March 2022
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Monday 7 February

1 09:00 - 11:30 DSP Visits in Swords - DRCD Minister Of State

[¥12:00 - 13:00 DSP - ESS and Social Inclusion Weekly Update
(Online) &

¥ 14:30 - 15:30 Constituency Meeting
[ 18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting C

TUesday 8 February

10:30 - 11:15 Meeting between Minister Joe O'Brien and.
Minister Malcolm Noonan (Online) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

[7114:00 - 15:04 Dail Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL
(D&il Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

[ 16:00 - 16:30 Community Development Division Weekly Update
(Skype Meeting) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) <

Wednesday 9 February

[ 14:15 - 15:00 Webex meeting scheduled: Cost of Living
Discussion (Online) - Cisco Webex

(DRCD Trinity Point — 5th Floor — Main Conference Room) - Lynda
Crawford (DRCD)

17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary Party (VC) C

18:30 - 21:30 Dail Weekly Voting Block (Déil Chamber) - DRCD
Minister Of State &

[¥ 15:00 - 16:30 DRCD Ministerial Management Board Meeting

Thursday 10 February

[ 09:30 - 10:30 Weekly Team Meeting
¥ 14:00 - 18:00 Travelling to Mayo - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Friday 11 February

| ™ 09:00 - 18:00 Delphi, Co. Mayo Trip - Community-led Rhodo
project Launch in Delphi with Minister Noonan, DHLGH -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Saturday 12 February

Sunday 13 February

DRCD Minister Of State
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14 February 2022 -
20 February 2022

February 2022 March 2022
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
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Monday 14 February
[¥09:30 - 11:59 Constituency Clinics

% 18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting C

I 12:00 - 13:00 DSP - ESS and Social Inclusion Weekly Update O

Tuesday 15 February

[10:30 - 12:30 Community Development Pilot Programme - CDP
Introductory Event (On-line) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

[#14:00 - 15:00 DSP Food Poverty Working Group Meeting -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

[ 15:00 - 15:30 Voting on Order of Business (Dail Chamber) -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

¥ 16:00 - 16:30 Community Development Division Weekly Update
(Skype Meeting) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) <

Wednesday 16 February
M 09:15 - 12:00 Committee Meeting re DSP Vote on REV 2022 |
(Kildare House ) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

¥ 12:00 - 13:04 Dail Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL
(Dail Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

14:00 - 14:45 Webex meeting changed: Meeting update with
DRCD Libraries Dev. & Community Policy Unit Official - Cisco
Webex

[¥15:00 - 16:00 Briefing re PQs
[ 16:00 - 17:00 Weekly Team Meeting
17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary Party (VC)C

Thursday 17 February

7 09:00 - 10:30 DRCD Oral PQ's (D4il Chamber) - DRCD Minister Of
State

[ 11:00 - 11:15 Meeting with Private Secretary

I 11:45 - 12:05 Pre-brief re Ministerial Bilateral with DSP Officials
(WebEx) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

¥ 14:00 - 15:00 Meeting between Minister O'Gorman and Minister
O’Brien + Officials to discuss Child Poverty Targets (On-line) -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Friday 18 February
09:30 - 12:00 Constituency Clinics

Saturday 19 February

Sunday 20 February

DRCD Minister Of State
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21 February 2022 -
27 February 2022

February 2022 March 2022
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
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Monday 21 February
¥ 09:30 - 11:59 Constituency Clinics
112:00 - 13:00 DSP - ESS and Social Inclusion Weekly Update &

14:15 - 14:45 Community Development Division Weekly Update
(Skype Meeting) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) C

[#15:00 - 15:30 Meeting update with DRCD SICU (Social Inclusion
and Communities Unit) Official - Cisco Webex

[%18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting &

Tuesday 22 February
09:00 - 13:00 Blocked

[ 14:30 - 15:00 Vote on Order of Business (Dail Chamber) -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) !

[ 15:30 - 18:30 Webex meeting invitation: DSP Employment
Support Schemes Operational Forum February 2022 - DSP -
Meeting organiser

Wednesday 23 February
_ Minister O'Brien - Dail FrontiBépcthelief Rota

M o09:12 - 10:00 Topical Issues (Dail Chamber) - DRCD Minister Of
State - :

¥ 12:00 - 13:04 Dail Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL
(Dail Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

¥ 17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary Party (VC) O

|| 1 09:00 - 11:00 Blocked

Thursday 24 February

11 12:00 - 13:04 Dail Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL
" (Dail Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Friday 25 February

Saturday 26 February

Sunday 27 February

DRCD Minister Of State 1
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28 February 2022 -
6 March 2022

February 2022
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

March 2022
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
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‘Monday 28 February

[ 14:00 - 14:45 Pre-Brief Meeting re SICAP Forum (WebEx) -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) '

1¥18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting C

12:00 - 13:00 DSP - ESS and Social Inclusion Weekly Update &

Tuesday 1 March

#110:30 - 11:45 SICAP Forum 12th Meetlng - Michelle Kilcommons
(DRCD)

[ 12:30 - 13:30 Meeting with Ambassador of Finland H.E. Raili
Lahnalampi (Trinity Point 5th Floor Conference Room) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD)

114:00 - 15:00 Leader Questions and Vote on Order of Busmess
(Da|| Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

[ 15:45 - 16:14 Community Development Division Weekly Update
(Skype Meeting) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)C

M 16:15 - 17:00 Briefing re PPN (Public Participation Network) -
Cisco Webex

Wednesday 2 March

¥ 09:30 - 10:00 Topical Issue x 1 (DSP) (Dail Chamber) - DRCD
Minister Of State

Chamber).— Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)
14:00 - 14:30 Blocked
14:30 - 15:00 Blocked

15:00 - 16:00 Weekly Team Meeting
¥ 17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary Party (VC) O

Thursday 3 March
12:00 - 13:04 Dail Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL
(Dail Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

I 13:00 - 18:00 Minister O'Brien Visit to Co. Offaly (Co. Offaly) -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Friday 4 March

1109:00 - 11:15 ILDN Council Meeting (Tullamore Court Hotel)
M|che|le Kilcommons (DRCD)

111:30 - 12:30 Official Opening of Offaly Volunteer Centre
: (Tullamore, Co. Offaly) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Saturday 5 March

Sunday 6 March

DRCD Minister Of State
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7 March 2022 -
113 March 2022

March 2022
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

April 2022
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
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Monday 7 March

M o09:30 - 11:59 Constituency Clinics .
12:00 - 13:00 DSP - ESS and Social Inclusion Weekly Update C

[1116:00 - 17:00 Cabinet Sub-Committee on Social Affairs &
Equality (Sycamore Room, Government Buildings) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD)

[%18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting O

Tuesday 8 March
¥ 14:00 - 15:04 Déil Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL
(Dé&il Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) ) 3

115:30 - 16:00 Community Development Division Weekly Update
(Skype Meeting) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)C

[ 16:15 - 17:15 Private Appointment - &

Wednesday 9 March

[ 10:00 - 11:00 Meeting with Ambassador of Estonia Ms Aino
Lepik von Wirén (Trinity Point Conference Room) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD)

¥ 11:30 - 12:00 Piece to Camera re Inclusive Volunteering:
Exploring Migrant Participation in Volunteerism (UCC & Cork
VC) (TP) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) ;

I 12:00 - 12:30 Webex meeting scheduled: Meeting with DRCD
SICU (Social Inclusion and Communities) Official - Cisco Webex

¥ 14:00 - 16:00 DRCD Ministerial Management Board Meeting
(DRCD Trinity Point — 5th Floor — Main Conference Room) - Lynda
Crawford (DRCD)

17:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party (VC)C

" B 17:30 - 18:30 Ukraine Refugee Response : Briefing with Minister

Thursday 10 March

[ 09:30 - 11:30 DSP Ministerial Management Board Meeting (Anne
Vaughan Conference Room, on Floor 3 AMD) - Michelle Kilcommons.
(DRCD)

[¥14:00 - 15:30 DRCD Online Event: Government Supports for
Thriving Rural Areas and Vibrant Communities (Online Event: ) -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Roderic O'Gorman

Friday 11 March
¥ 09:30 - 12:00 Constituency Clinics

Saturday 12 March
[ 13:00 - 14:00 Interview - Radio 1

| Sunday 13 March

DRCD Minister Of State

15/11/2022 14:40
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Monday 14 March Tuesday 15 March
__00:00 St. Patricks Day Travel - Finland and Estonia - Michelle = | « St. Patricks Day Travel - Finland and Estonia - Michelle =
Kilcommons (DRCD) Kilcommons (DRCD)
Wednesday 16 March Sy Thursday 17 March
|« 00:00 St. Patricks Day Travel - Finland and Estonia - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD) PR G ¥ T
¥ 11:00 - 12:00 Confirmed - Airport Visit (Dublin Airport) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD) )
I 12:00 - 12:45 Information event with stakeholder re Ukraine
response (On-line) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)
B 14:00 - 14:45 Meeting with DoT (DoT and Online) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD)
¥ 15:00 - 16:00 Confirmed - Briefing with DFA (On-line) - Michelle
Kilcommons (DRCD) :
Friday 18 March . : ‘Saturday 19 March
Sunday 20 March

DRCD Minister Of State ‘ 1 15/11/2022 14:41



21 March 2022 -
27 March 2022

March 2022 April 2022
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Monday 21 March
12:00 - 13:00 DSP - Social Inclusion and Employment
Programmes Weekly Update - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)<T

16:00 - 16:30 Community Development Division Weekly Update
(Skype Meeting) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)<
18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting C

Tuesday 22 March
10:30 - 11:15 Confirmed - Check-in re Ukraine Response (Online)

14:00 - 15:00 Leader Questions and Vote on Order of Business
(Dail Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Wednesday 23 March

__Minister O'Brien - Dail Front-Bench Relief Rota (Dail) - Michelle

Kilcommons (DRCD)

[ 09:12 - 10:00 Topical Issues x 1 (Dail Chamber)

¥ 10:30 - 11:30 Commencement Matter (SEANAD EIREANN) -
Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

111 18:00 - 19:30 Parliamentary Party (VC)C

Thursday 24 March .
10:45 - 12:00 Community Law Mediation (CML) Launch of
Report (On-line ) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

12:00 - 13:04 Diil Rota - Minister O'Brien covering LQ and QPL
(Dail Chamber) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Friday 25 March-

¥ 09:30 - 12:00 Visits to Ukrainian Centres (Blanchardstown and
Tallaght) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) ’

Saturday 26 March

Sunday 27 March

100:00 Minister O'Brien visit to Israel and the occupied
Palestinian territory

DRCD Minister Of State
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I 18:00 - 18:30 Parliamentary Party Meeting C

March 2022 April 2022
28 MarCh 2022 — Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
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Monday 28 March Tuesday 29 March :
_| « Minister O'Brien visit to Israel and the occupied = |||_ | « Minister O'Brien visit to Israel and the occupied >
Palestinian territory VPaIesti_n:ian territory
_ < Private Appointment - & > |||__| < Private Appointment - & gt

Wednesday 30 March

|« Minister O'Brien visitrtq Israel and the 6ccupied ]
Palestinian territory

| « Private Appointment -8

¥ 17:00 - 19:00 Parliamentary Party (VC) C

| Thursday 31 March

|« 00:00 Minister O'Brien visit to Israel and the occupied
Palestinian territory

T + 00:00 Private Appointment - &

Friday 1 April
[ 10:00 - 10:20 Pre-Brief re Migrant-Councillor Internship
Graduation Event - Cisco Webex

¥ 11:30 - 13:00 Visit to Ukrainian Refugee Centre in Co. Wicklow
(Bray, Co. Wicklow) - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD)

Saturday 2 April

¥ 11:00 - 13:00 Invite re Migrant-Councillor Internship Graduation
Event - Michelle Kilcommons (DRCD) .

Sunday 3 April

DRCD Minister Of State
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